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TH E C I R C U I T S appointed 
L E N T A S S I Z E S , 1791, 

follow, viz. 
are as 

N O R T H E R N C I R C U I T . 
Lord Kenyon, Lord Chief Justice. 

Mr. Baron Thomson. 
Yorkshire, Saturday March 5, at the Castle of Tork. 
City of Tork, The fame Day, at the Guildhall of the 

iaid City. 
Lancastire, Tuesday March 22, at the Castle of Lan­

caster. 

N O R F O L K C I R C U I T , 
Lord Loughborough, Lord Chief Justice.. 

Mr. Justice Ajhhurst. 
Buckinghamstire, Saturday March 5, at Ailefbu-ry. 
Bedford/hire, Wednesday March 9, at Bedford.-
Huntingdonshire, Saturday March 12, at Huntingdon. 
Cambridgeshire, Monday March 14, at Cambridge. 
Norfolk, Friday March 18, at Thetford. 
Suffolk, Wednesday Marcli 23, at Bury St. Edmund's. 

M I D L A N D C I R C U I T . 
Lord Chief Baron Eyre. 

Mr. Justice Grose, 
Northampton/hire, Moaday February 28, at Norths 

rampton. 
Rutland, Friday March 4, at Oakham. 
Lincolnstire, Saturday March 5, at the Castle of 

Lincoln. 
City ofi Lincoln, The same Dajs, at the Gity of Lin­

coln. 
Nottinghamstire, Thursday March 10, at Nottingham. 
•Town ofi Nottingham, The same Day, at the Town 

•of Nottingham. 

[ Price Eight-peace. ] 

for the ; Derbystire, Saturday March 12, at Derby. 
Leicesterstire, Wednesday March 16, at the Castle of 

Leicester. 
Borough ofi Leicester, The same Day, at the Borougk 

of Leicester. 
City ofi Coventry, Saturday March 19, at the City «f 

. Coventry. 
Warwickshire, The same Day, at Warwick. 

H O M E C I R C U I T . 

Mr. Justice Gould. 
Mr. Baron Hotham. 

Hertfiordstire, Thursday March 3, at Hertford* 
Essex, Monday March 7, at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday March 14, at Maidstone. 
Suffix, Monday March 21, at East Grinsied. 
Surrey, Wednesday March 23, at Kingston upon. 

Thames. 

W E S T E R N C I R C U I T . 

Mr. Baron Perryn. 
Mr. Justice Heath. 

Southampton, Wednesday March 2, at the Castle of 
Winchester. 

Wilts, Saturday Marfch 5, at New Sarum. 
Dorset, Thursday March 10, at Dorchester* 
Tovon nnd County ofi Poole, The same Day, at the 

Guildhall of the Town of Poole. ^- ; . ^ 
Devon, Monday March 14, at the Castle of Exeter.-^^^ 
City and County ofi Exeter, The same Day, at thVs 

Guildhall of the City of Exeter. -
Cornvoall, Saturday March 19, at Launceston. 
Somerset, Saturday March 26, at the Castle 
' Taunton. . r\\T;?&v*j£ 
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